

## **Early Learning and Childcare Facility Inspection Report**

Type of Inspection: Monitoring Inspection

Pursuant to section 21 of the *Early Childhood Services Act*, operators of licensed early learning and childcare facilities must post their most recent inspection report in a clearly visible and prominent place in the facility.

Name of operator	Licence Number		Inspection	Inspection Date	
JMJA Walsh Childcare Ltd.	2019674		August 07	August 07, 2024	
Facility Name			Telephone	Telephone Number	
Wee College Pine Glen Too			(506) 387	(506) 387-1800	
Address					
213 Pine Glen Road Riverview NB E1B 4V1					
lame of Early Learning and Childcare Licensing Staff		Position	Position Title		
Erika Hickey	Quality Assu		Assurance Monit	urance Monitor	
Order for Compliance	l	Regulation	Date to be	Date corrected	
			corrected		
General Comments					
The Quality Assurance Monitor is on site for a monitoring inspection. During the inspection, the Quality Assurance Monitor verified:					
<ul> <li>Required posted documents and information posted clearly visible in prominent areas on the premises</li> <li>Required administrative records and documents maintained on the premises</li> <li>Storages spaces</li> <li>Staff records</li> </ul>					
During the inspection, the Quality Assurance Monitor observed purposeful planning and documentation of children's learning. Children were observed going off the premises to the outdoor play park during the inspection.					
During the inspection, the Quality Assurance Monitor and the administrator had a discussion regarding the upcoming school year end time. The administrator shared some of their plans to adapt to the upcoming change.					
2 bottles of laundry detergents and a plaster container was observed in a storage room. The administrator shared that the children do not use this space and that it is currently used as a storage area for summer activities supply. The Quality Assurance Monitor had a discussion with the administrator regarding locked products. The products were placed in their locked storage as a preventative action.					
Ratios were respected during the inspection.					
original signed by Erika Hickey  Signature of Early Learning and Childcare Licensing Staf	ff Da		igust 07, 2024		
original signed by		Αι	igust 07. 2024		

Karen Churchill	
Signature of Operator/Designate	Date